

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 15366/2012(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2011 in CRP No.2465/2011, of The  
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

P.E. SRINIVASAN &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. LEELARATHINAM &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to place addl.  
documents on record,c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 01/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKURFor Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.  
Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kr. Singh, Adv.  
M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RMr. Giri, learned senior counsel for the petitioners  
submits that some confusion has arisen and seeks some time to  
enable the Advocate-on-Record for the petitioners to file copies of  
plaint in all the three suits, namely, C.S. No. 418 of 1947, C.S.  
No. 320 of 1948 and C.S. No. 558 of 1948 which were filed before  
the City Civil Judge, Madras.

List the matter after four weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER